WHITELAND, INDIANA TOWN COUNCIL

RICHARD HILL PRESIDENT

TIM BROWN VICE PRESIDENT



BRAD GOEDEKER MEMBER

DEBRA HENDRICKSON MEMBER

> JOE SAYLER MEMBER

WHITELAND TOWN COUNCIL

November 12, 2024 7:00 pm TENTATIVE AGENDA

Pledge Roll Call Invocation Review and Approval of Agenda Minutes: October 8, 2024 Voucher Packet: 11.12.24

Financial Reports: Clerk/Treasurer

Special Guest Matters:

Old Business:

- Ordinance 2024-14 Adjusting Sewer Availability Fee (PUBLIC HEARING)
- Follow up on Consideration of Park Impact Fee
- Municipality Owned Vehicles and Equipment Proper Identification and Logos
- Town Logos Part 2 (OLD BUSINESS)

New Business:

- Ordinance 2024-13 Adjusting Water Utility Rates and Charges
- Ordinance 2024-15 Salary Ordinance for 2025
- Ordinance 2024-16 Approval of Adjustment of Storm Water User Fee
- Water / Sewer Utility Budgets
- PILOT Analysis / Transfer
- Consideration of Proposal for Parks Board Coaching & Training from Context Design
- Consideration of Invigorate HR proposal for HR Consulting and Assessment Services
- Request to Purchase Portable Generator Utilizing Donation Received from the Tornado Disaster Recovery Fund

Director of Administration &/or Director of Operations Report:

•

(Revised 11.05.24) Page 1 of 2

549 MAIN STREET · WHITELAND, INDIANA 46184 · (317) 535-5531 · FAX (317) 535-8724

www.townofwhiteland.com

The Town of Whiteland is committed to providing access, equal opportunity and reasonable accommodation in its services, programs, and activities for individuals with disabilities. To request accommodation, contact the Town of Whiteland at 317-535-5531

WHITELAND, INDIANA TOWN COUNCIL

RICHARD HILL PRESIDENT

TIM BROWN VICE PRESIDENT

Department Head Report

- Police Department Chief Rick Shipp
- Fire Department Eric Funkhouser

Council Comment Public Comment Adjourn



BRAD GOEDEKER MEMBER

DEBRA HENDRICKSON MEMBER

> JOE SAYLER MEMBER

(*Revised 11.05.24*) **Page 2 of 2** 549 MAIN STREET · WHITELAND, INDIANA 46184 · (317) 535-5531 · FAX (317) 535-8724 www.townofwhiteland.com

The Town of Whiteland is committed to providing access, equal opportunity and reasonable accommodation in its services, programs, and activities for individuals with disabilities. To request accommodation, contact the Town of Whiteland at 317-535-5531